Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

7sensing.honeywell.com
MICRO SWITCH™ Commercial-Grade Toggle Switches
NT (STEP BASE) 2-POSITION ORDER GUIDE
Circuits Made with Toggle At: Catalog Listing (Standard Lever) Pull-To-
Unlock Lever
(Add suffix to
Standard Lever
Listing)**
No. of
poles
Keyway Position Opposite Keyway
UL Rating
Code
Elect.
Rating
Code
Screw Solder
Quick
Connect
1 OFF 2-3 L191 1 1NT1-2 11NT1-2 1NT91-2 D, F, G
1-2 2-3 L191 1 1NT1-3 11NT1-3 1NT91-3 D, F, G
OFF* 2-3 L192 2 1NT1-4 11NT1-4 1NT91-4 F
1-2* OFF L192 2 1NT1-6 11NT1-6 1NT91-6 F
1-2* 2-3 L192 2 1NT1-8 11NT1-8 1NT91-8 F
2 OFF 2-3, 5-6 L191 3 2NT1-2 12NT1-2 2NT91-2 D, F, G
1-2, 4-5 2-3, 5-6 L191 3 2NT1-3 12NT1-3 2NT91-3 F
OFF* 2-3, 5-6 L192 4 2NT1-4 12NT1-4 2NT91-4 F
1-2, 4-5* OFF L192 4 2NT1-6 12NT1-6 2NT91-6 D, F, G
1-2, 4-5* 2-3, 5-6 L192 4 2NT1-8 12NT1-8 2NT91-8 F
4 OFF 2-3, 5-6, 8-9, 11-12 L191 5 4NT1-2 14NT1-2 4NT91-2 D, F, G
1-2, 4-5, 7-8, 10-11 2-3, 5-6, 8-9, 11-12 L191 5 4NT1-3 14NT1-3 4NT91-3 F
OFF* 2-3, 5-6, 8-9, 11-12 L192 6 4NT1-4 14NT1-4 4NT91-4 F
1-2, 4-5, 7-8, 10-
11*
OFF L192 6 4NT1-6 14NT1-6 4NT91-6 D, F, G
1-2, 4-5, 7-8, 10-
11*
2-3, 5-6, 8-9, 11-12 L192 6 4NT1-8 14NT1-8 4NT91-8 F
* These positions are momentary. All others are maintained.
** See page 17 for locking configurations.
NT (STEP BASE) 2-POSITION ORDER GUIDE • PANEL STAND-OFF FEATURE
Circuits Made with Toggle At: Catalog Listing (Standard Lever)
No. of
poles
Keyway Position Opposite Keyway
UL Rating
Code
Elect. Rating
Code
Screw Terminals
1 OFF 2-3 L191 1 61NT1-2
1-2 2-3 L191 1 61NT1-3
1-2* OFF L192 2 61NT1-6
1-2* 2-3 L192 2 61NT1-8
2 OFF 2-3, 5-6 L191 3 62NT1-2
1-2, 4-5 2-3, 5-6 L191 3 62NT1-3
1-2, 4-5* OFF L192 4 62NT1-6
1-2, 4-5* 2-3, 5-6 L192 4 62NT1-8
*These positions are momentary. All others are maintained.
NT (STEP BASE) 3-POSITION ORDER GUIDE • PANEL STAND-OFF FEATURE
Circuits Made with Toggle At: Catalog Listing (Standard Lever)
No. of
poles
Keyway Position Center Position
Opposite
Keyway
UL Rating
Code
Elect. Rating
Code
Screw Terminals
1 1-2 OFF 2-3 L191 1 61NT1-1
1-2* OFF 2-3* L192 2 61NT1-7

9sensing.honeywell.com
MICRO SWITCH™ Commercial-Grade Toggle Switches
NT (FLAT BASE) 2-POSITION ORDER GUIDE
Circuits Made with Toggle At: Catalog Listing
No. of
poles
Keyway Position Opposite Keyway UL Rating Code
Elect. Rating
Code
Quick Connect
1 OFF 2-3 L191 1 31NT91-2
1-2 2-3 L191 1 31NT91-3
OFF** 2-3 L192 2 31NT91-4
1-2** OFF L192 2 31NT91-6
1-2** 2-3 L192 2 31NT91-8
2 OFF 2-3, 5-6 L191 3 32NT91-2
1-2, 4-5 2-3, 5-6 L191 3 32NT91-3
OFF** 2-3, 5-6 L192 4 32NT91-4
1-2, 4-5** OFF L192 4 32NT91-6
1-2, 4-5** 2-3, 5-6 L192 4 32NT91-8
** These positions are momentary. All others are maintained.
NT (FLAT BASE) 2-POSITION ORDER GUIDE • PANEL STAND-OFF FEATURE
Circuits Made with Toggle At: Catalog Listing (Standard Lever)
No. of
poles
Keyway Position Opposite Keyway
UL Rating
Code
Elect. Rating
Code
Quick Connect
1 OFF 2-3 L191 1 631NT91-2
1-2** 2-3 L191 1 631NT91-3
OFF 2-3 L192 2 631NT91-4
1-2** OFF L192 2 631NT91-6
1-2** 2-3 L192 2 631NT91-8
2 OFF 2-3, 5-6 L191 3 632NT91-2
1-2, 4-5 2-3, 5-6 L191 3 632NT91-3
OFF** 2-3, 5-6 L192 4 632NT91-4
1-2, 4-5** OFF L192 4 632NT91-6
1-2, 4-5** 2-3, 5-6 L192 4 632NT91-8
**These positions are momentary. All others are maintained
MATING CONNECTORS ORDER GUIDE
Catalog listing Description
19PA168-NT 2-pole connector
19PA169-NT 1-pole connector, same package size as 2-pole connector
10 sensing.honeywell.com
NT Series
NT (FLAT BASE) 3-POSITION ORDER GUIDE
Circuits Made with Toggle At: Catalog Listing (Standard Lever)
No. of
poles
Keyway Position Center Position
Opposite
Keyway
UL Rating
Code
Elect. Rating
Code
Quick Connect
1 1-2 OFF 2-3 L191 1 31NT91-1
1-2** OFF 2-3 L192 2 31NT91-5
1-2** OFF 2-3** L192 2 31NT91-7
NONE*** OFF 2-3 L191 1 31NT91-21
NONE*** 1-2 2-3 L191 1 31NT91-31
NONE*** 1-2 2-3** L192 2 31NT91-51
1-2** OFF NONE*** L192 2 31NT91-61
2 1-2, 4-5 OFF 2-3, 5-6 L191 3 32NT91-1
1-2, 4-5** OFF 2-3, 5-6 L192 4 32NT91-5
1-2, 4-5** OFF 2-3, 5-6** L192 4 32NT91-7
NONE*** OFF 2-3, 5-6 L191 3 32NT91-21
NONE*** 1-2, 4-5 2-3, 5-6 L191 3 32NT91-31
NONE*** 1-2, 4-5 2-3, 5-6** L192 4 32NT91-51
1-2, 4-5** OFF NONE*** L192 4 32NT91-61
1-2, 4-5 2-3, 5-6 2-3, 5-6 L191 3 32NT91-12
1-2, 4-5 1-2, 5-6 2-3, 5-6 L191 3 32NT91-10
1-2, 4-5** 1-2, 5-6 2-3, 5-6 L192 4 32NT91-50
1-2, 4-5** 1-2, 5-6 2-3, 5-6** L192 4 32NT91-70
** These positions are momentary. All others are maintained.
*** Toggle lever is blocked from these positions. Toggle becomes 2-position, with center being one extreme position.
NT (FLAT BASE) 3-POSITION ORDER GUIDE • PANEL STAND-OFF FEATURE
Circuits Made with Toggle At: Catalog Listing (Standard Lever)
No. of
poles
Keyway Position Center Position
Opposite
Keyway
UL Rating
Code
Elect. Rating
Code
Quick Connect
1 1-2** OFF 2-3** L192 2 631NT91-7
1-2 OFF 2-3 L191 1 631NT91-1
1-2** OFF 2-3 L191 2 631NT91-5
2 1-2, 4-5 OFF 2-3, 5-6 L191 3 632NT91-1
1-2, 4-5** OFF 2-3, 5-6 L192 4 632NT91-5
1-2, 4-5** OFF 2-3, 5-6** L192 4 632NT91-7
1-2, 4-5** 1-2, 5-6 2-3, 5-6** L192 4 632NT91-70
** These positions are momentary. All others are maintained
11sensing.honeywell.com
MICRO SWITCH™ Commercial-Grade Toggle Switches
STEP BASE • STANDARD ACTUATOR OPTIONS, TERMINALS, & DIMENSIONS
Note: Three-position switches shown
1NT1: Single pole, standard lever,
screw terminals
1NT91: Single pole, standard lever,
quick-connect terminals
11NT1: Single pole, standard lever,
solder terminals
10,9 mm
[0.43 in]
1,93 mm ±0,20 mm wide keyway
[0.076 in ±0.008 wide keyway]
31° ±7° total travel
15° 30’ ±3° 30’
Ø 6,09 mm [Ø 0.24 in]
15/32 - 32 UNS 2A thread
to within 1,52 mm